

Ved Ram vs Union of India & others

Arbitration Appeal No. 43 of 2026

06.03.2026 **Present:**Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Sr. Panel Counsel for respondent No.1

Ms. Sneha Bhimta, Advocate, vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.4.

Notice. Mr. Bharat Bhushan, learned Sr. Panel Counsel, Ms. Sneha Bhimta, Advocate and Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, learned Additional Advocate General, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 and respondent 4, respectively.

List for consideration after six weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 06, 2026
(veena)